


Nay 1/44

File No. 18938 '

Bom Address.

S b o e A e 4 e

STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY

R A S 4 s A 1 SV SR s e i

1. Location and Description... . MLk

S —— i o P A ' . —

2. Buildings and Other Improvements. . NIk

4. Taxes (amount and where payable)..... ...
5. Encumbrances. .

. et g 2 = 98 I 18 1l e e A 18 o -t Se———

6 Oecuptncy and Leases (if vacant so state). .

W g e i 5 e SR O AL S s K S

STATEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED g
1. Give brief description and state location of Furniture, Fixtures, Equipment and Machinery, Stock in

ek 0 b e s v

Trade and Personal Effects. . . ML

1S e 0 A B S+ 4 A - 5 5 S AR 1 vl i

A I 0 i 8 i A 8 O g e

5 Tt e e e S

- bt s, P p i

2 Name and Address of any person having any claim on such Property... . . . ...

B T Carring A0 TR PR e T

4. Bonds, Debentures, Shares, Stocks or other Securities. .

et e e o Aot e

| R Mm and mmnhon aﬁ‘m‘ .

%

i e S s o M SIS 1958 24 0 BB 04 o mam

L LT T T




Hastings Park
Sept. 18, 1942.

ADDITIONAL REGISTRATION

mmmﬁqm_am
Reg. No. 35

Hammond Rd., Pitt Meadows, B. C.

¥

The above was one of ten members of a

Mutual Aid Group, paying $50.00 every six months into

the funds for the benefit of the one whose turn it

was to receive the money.

The following 3 members, YAMADA, Keizo
Harris Rd., Pitt Meadows, MORI, Kunizo, Trunk Rd.,
Pitt Meadows, and OSATO, Shikazo, Haney, B. C., now
all in Manitoba, received their amounts of $500.00,
but owing to evacuation the group could not be carried

on, therefore the Declarant desires to claim the $50.00
paid to each of them.

SIGNATURE..."Tokusabure.Nishizeki"
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'BRITISH COLUMBIA SECURITY COMMISSION

BEO SOMERSET BUILDING

WINNIPEG, MANITOBA |,

Jepuary 7th, 1943, *\

R.C. BROWN
COMMISSIONER'S REPREBENTATIVE
FOR MANITOBA

Attention Mr.R.P.Alexander.

. Office of the Custodian,

' Japanese Evacuation 3ectiom,
Department of The 3ecretary of State,
506 Royal Bank Building,
VARCOUVIER, B.C,

Dear 3irs:
Re: Kinya HINATSU and The Mutual Aid Group,
Your RSference No,3362.

- I beg to advise you I have now completed the transaction
of turning over the $100.00 held in trust by me, to Mr.Hinatsu
as representative of The Mutual Aid Group. I enclose herewith
the two forms respecting this, duly signed by Mr.Hinatsu and
witnessed by me.

For your informetion and records I also attach copy of
the receipt to me, which bhe signed in duplicate,

Yours truly,

BEP...

Roc; ; Y.

Commi Representative
m'B'l@. f“ ¥

Enclosures, 3.




To The Office of the Custodian,
506 Royal Bank Building,

Vancouver, B. C.

As it appears to be the consensus of opinion of the members of
our Group that we either continmue operating our Group as arranged between
us or that we should be permitted to dissoclve the Group under arrangements
acceptable to all of our members, I have accepted from Mr. R. C, Brown, Re-
presentative for Manitobe of the British Columbia Security Commission, the
sum of One Hundred Dollars ($100.00), previously paid to Mr, Brown in trust
by Mr. Keizo Yameda.

Mr. Kuniso Mori has brought me the amount due by him to the Mutual
Aid Group and I undertake to see to it that the Office of the Custodian is

held free from any responsibility, either for the operatiom of the Mutual

Aid Group or of any claim made to the Custodian in commection with the Mutual
Aid Group by any member of the Mutual Aid Group.

I further undertake at this time to write to each member of the
Mutuel Aid Group, whose addresses are known to me and to Mr. Nishiseki,
notifying all such members of my action and, at the same time, to forward to
the Office of the Custodian copies of my letters to the members in question.

Date

#. €. Brom Kinya Hinatsu
Witness Police Registratiom No. 14253




Kunizo MORI

Shikazo 0SATO

Soso MOCRIZUKI

Nisa MOCHIZUKI
Tolkusabure NISHIZEKT
Takejiro KUBOTA

Kinya HINATSU

Goichiro NAGAMATSU
Senjuro SAITO
Hyogoro FUJII

Oak Bluff, Manitobe.

¢/o R, C. Bromm, B. C,
Security Commission, 550
Somerset Bldg., Winnipeg.
Curtis Siding, Manitoba.
Kamloope District.
Slocan, B. C.

Tashme, B. C.

¢/o R. C, Browm, B. C.
Security Commission, 550
Somerset Bldg., Winnipeg.

¢/o Tully Bros., Oakville,
Manitoba.

New Denver, B, C.
'Q't'ﬂld’ B. C.

¢/o R, N, Jutras, Latellier,
Manitoba.




Rs Co m. Mn
Comaisotonerts fopresertative for tonitobe,
british Coluebia Seourity Cammission, -

Dear Sirs

Hot Kinya ELNTEU and

Thask you very such for your lastter deted Docesber 3pd., It
is our guggestion thet in se far ep the 100,00 being hald by you b o
trust sceamt on bohilf of Ur, Kelso Youeds, registration Ve, 34453, ie

you han' your cheque for thia spount to ér, Sinye Bimeteu,
fegistrwtion No, 142%3, eand obbain ¢ recelipt from ¥r, Uimstou for thds
ssoumt in his mwuwm the Butuel Aid UGroup.

it the send timo, snd in order thet cur wecords may bo camplete,
kindly obbuin Mr, Elosteu's sicnoture %o the atlached statemert and bawe
sald stetement returmed to us.

Tams truly,




November 268k, 1942

Pr, Cs T Browm
Comulssionerts ‘mgraantﬂkﬁva,
Bs €. Gecurity Commission,

580 Somerset Puillding,
Tinnipeg, ¥onitoda,

Dear ire-

Thank you wery snch Tor your lottap deted Yove
smber 20th In commection »ith the Tutusl 244 Croup followe
ing your conferangos =ith ¥+, Vamsds prn? *he dangrhtar of
r. Tinys Hinsteu,

In cur letter tc ¥r, Sinstesu Jated Hovosher Otk

i o e i 1 b o o & £ 4 dawmd e e - M PR 5 -
v parusstad e, Hingtsn o Fe8a the Qustodism vhether oy
ot 1t Paa The dantre of the iy of the utusl 134 Orour

that >dfuotoents he made YW *he Ouototisn and to this we
Bave retetvnd no ronly. -

ifter corsulting Tirther »16h Ur, Binotes ond
1f 2t 15 the deairs of all of the mavters of *ha Putusl 214
froup te continue carreing or tha ossrations of the Mutuald
Aid Group 28 origintlly intended, *he Custolian O0ffigce hos
no ohiections “hatsoover at lemst far *he tinme Seing, 8
mist, horevar, call your sttertion 35 the foct that portstn
membders of the Mutuel 214 Croup resueste’ £id from 6 Custoe
disn in ottaining refuds of contritutions siver by then In
t?’ﬁhc ::M’i ad -

If ¥r, Kinye Hinstsu, Tescistration %o, 14283, andd
dr, Semluro Calto, Tegistretion Yo, 14124, snd other manhows
desire to continne the gperetion:z of the Uni*usl Ald Sroup Hnd
\f Ere. Bimatsu #ill De good encusgh 0 obf in from sach mesbap
an Indication of the doeire 3o oo continme, the Custodisnte
MTi0e wonld he pleased 2o rocaive thiz infor—ntion snd Shores
sftey withirew from this matter,

tha

> A E ) % el a
¢ othay woapds, 1 3ll *ho peshars of She “Séosl
f1d Orovs are satisfied $a o rtisne, *hey nay do 20 1nsafopr




BRITISH COLUMBIA SECURITY COMMISSION

J‘_U\‘;};’L\ B850 SOMERSET BUILDING

TR WINNIPEG, MANITOBA
T k November 20th,1942,
ST "

R.C. BROWN ' Sh
COMMISSIONER"S [
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Attention ¥r.B.F.Alexander, Eanager.

‘ Department of the Secretary of State,
Office of the Custodian,

Japanese Hvacuation Sectionm,
506 Royal Bank Building,
VARCOUVER, B.C.

Dear Sirs:
Re: The kutuml Aid Group, Your Roe.l2935 aud 3362.

{esterday the daughter of Kr.Kinya Himatsu, Japanese Registra-
tion No,l14353, called at the office and brought your letter of Xovember
9th addressed to her father. She reguested me to write to Nessrs.
Yamadm, Kori and Osato, in order to arrenge for them to meet her father
to discuss the contents of your letter.

Shortly after her departure from the office, Er.Yemada called,
and 1 was then able to take up with him the subject of your correspondence,
The information I received from him is as follows.

. &n 1940 Yamada borrowed from The Mutual Aid Group the sum of
$500,00, for which he gave five notes repayable $100.00 yearly cormencing
September, 194l.  The first payrent was made and he advised me he was
prepared to make the second payment. After some discussion, in whieh I
assured him it was your intention to pay the money to the group interested,
he asked me to take charge of the $100.00 which was due in September of
this year. 1 therefore have on hand that amount, end I shall deposit it .in
a Trust Account in my own name pending receipt of advice from you as to
it' di'pom .

Er.Yamada further informed me that Mr.Mori, who lives on the same
farm iu Manitoba with him, had told him that in 1941 he borrowed the sum
of $400,00, repayable in four years at $100.00 per year. He said Xori
bad stated to him he has the $100,00 necessary to pay his instalment which
was due in September of this year,

i do not know whether there is anything further you wish me to do
in the matter of your letter to Mr.Himatsu, but from the conversation I
had with Mr.Yamade yesterday I gathered that one of his concerns is whether
or not this Japanese group will be permitted to carry om the operations
of The kutual Aid OGroup as originally intended or if it is your intention




0 close down their operstions and distribute the assets to them individually.

1 should like to be advised at your earliest convenience as to the disposal
of the funds now in my hands, ' |

Yours truly,




e (9% 2. - “_‘

| OFFICE OF THE CUSJODI
JAPANESE SECHR

AN
EGEivED
_Novig 1942
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12935 and 8273
November 9, 1942

Mr, Senjuro SAITO
Registration No, 14124
Westwold s B c.

Dear Sirs
Bei Ihe Mutual Ald Group
A number of individusls have called our attention

to the fact that were members of a Mutual Aid Group,
which had a membership of eleven individuals of the Japanese

race (of all of whom we have a record), and that you and Mr,
Einys HINATSU acted as Treasurers or Auditors of the group
in question, :

It 1is our understanding that Mr, Keiso YAMADA, ¥r,
Kuniso MORI, and Mr, Shikazo O0SATO each drew $500,00 aplece,

yplications have been received by us from other
members of Mutual Ald Group for the Custodian to take
steps to obtain refunds of thelr contributions,

We are not entirely familiar with the by<laws (if
any) of the Nutual Aid Oroup and do not know whether or not
the three Japanese individuals mentioned above are obligated

%o make the refund at this time,

We would appreciate reseiving your advice, and if

1t is the desire of all of the members of the Mutual Aid Oroup
that some adjustment de made and if the three individuals who
gained by the enterprige are obligated to make refunds are able
to 4o so and are willing to do so, the Custodian's Office will
be glad to assist further in this conneetion and is willing to
receive refunds from Mescrs, Yamada, Mori, and Osato and %o
distribute refunds thereby obtained amongst all of the members

of the Mutual Aid Group,




ATHSE BF TIT ATRTABUAR

JADANMEST &1




MH,LWMI




October 22, 1942.

Mr. Tokusaburo NISHIZEKI,
Registration No. 14135,
Tashme, B. C.

Dear Sir:

‘ Please refer to our letter to you dated
September 28th in connection with the request made
by Mr. Williams of our staff regarding the Mutual
Aid Group.

You will, of course, appreciate the fact
that without further information from you in this
connection 1t is not possible for us to take any
steps towards alding you in any way. Unless we hear
from you in this connection we therefore propose to

let the matter est.

Yours truly,

R. P. Alexander,
Manager.




